LEAD POISONING PREVENTION COMMISSION

Maryland Department of the Environment 1800 Washington Boulevard Baltimore MD 21230

Thursday, April 2 2020 9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Via Google Hangouts Meet

- I. Welcome and Introductions
- II. Approval of Minutes March 2020
- III. Old BusinessLead LegislationUpdate on Asset and Gap Analysis
- IV. New Business Update on Lead in Drinking Water Safety
- V. Future Meeting Dates: The next Lead Commission Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, May 7, 2020, 9:30 am 11:30 am. Location to be determined.
- VI. Agency Updates
 - A. Maryland Department of the Environment
 - B. Maryland Department of Health
 - C. Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development
 - D. Baltimore City Health Department
 - E. Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development
 - F. Office of Childcare
 - G. Maryland Insurance Administration
 - H. Other Agencies
- VII. Public Comment